

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001646 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2001 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/10/2001

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending the method of dedication of City-owned land for the construction of North 124th

Street between Dretzka Park and West Brown Deer Road, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

(Department of City Development)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: STREET RESERVATIONS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.doc, 2. CPC Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/20/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/21/2001		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
3/22/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/22/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/28/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/10/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/17/2001	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

001646 ORIGINAL 991636 THE CHAIR

Resolution amending the method of dedication of City-owned land for the construction of North 124th Street between Dretzka Park and West Brown Deer Road, in the 15th Aldermanic District. (Department of City Development)

This resolution will amend the method of dedication for a portion of the City-owned vacant lot at 12207 West Brown Deer Road for the construction of North 124th Street. Whereas, In File No. 991636 adopted on February 29, 2000, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee approved the conveyance of a portion of the City-owned vacant lot at 12207 West Brown Deer Road (Tax Key No. 038-9978-100-6) to the State of Wisconsin ("State") for improvement and realignment of North 124th Street; and

Whereas, The State has requested that the land not be conveyed to the State but that the land be dedicated directly by the City of Milwaukee as public right of way; and

Whereas, The amount of compensation for the dedication remains unchanged from the original offer to purchase; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officials are authorized to execute documents necessary to dedicate a portion of the land at 12207 West Brown Deer Road as public right of way; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the compensation provided by the State, less a 15 percent fee to

File #: 001646, Version: 0

the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee and other customary closing costs, shall be deposited to City Tax Deficit Fund Account No. 334106, Fund 0001, Organization 9990.

DCD-Real Estate EMM:bmm 03/20/01/A